FORM PTO-1595 12-27-2002		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	ER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner 102323253	the attached original documents or copy thereof .	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): William D. Kirkpatrick Family Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: William D. Kirkpatrick and Carole W. Kirkpatrick  CTIOInternal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	#64 Palm Club, 1431 South Ocean Street Address: Boulevard	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Lauderdale- City By-The-Sea State FL ZIP 33062	
Execution Date: December 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	U.S. Patent No. 5,374.308 U.S. Patent No. 5,490,889	
	U.S. Patent No. 5,387,283	
	U.S. Patent No. 5,489,334	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of the party to whom correspondence	C. Total Number of applications and natents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Barry L. Haley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A.		
Internal Address:	× Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Fort State FL ZIP 33316 Lauderdale	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement of signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	is true and correct and any attached cony is the true cony of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the true copy of the original document.		
Barry L. Haley, Reg No. 25,339	m C Hally 12/18/2002	
Name of Person Signing	Circustum D.	
	Signature / / Date	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, William D. Kirkpatrick Family Limited Partnership (hereinafter "Assignors") of Lauderdale-By-The-Sea, Florida 33308 is the current owner of inventions, resulting in Letters Patents of the United States of America, which have issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,374,308; U.S. Patent No. 5,490,889; U.S. Patent No. 5,387,283; and U.S. Patent No. 5,489,334 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, William D. Kirkpatrick and Carole W. Kirkpatrick (hereinafter "Assignee") having an address of #64 Palm Club, 1431 South Ocean Boulevard, Lauderdale-By-The-Sea, Florida 33062, are desirous of acquiring the full interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for Assignee's own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

		ASSIGNUR:		
	Ta	William D. Kirkpatrick Family Lim WILLIAM D. KIRKPATRICK General Partner	nited Partnership	
Sworn to before me by William D. Kirkpatrick this /7 day of Decembere, 2002.				
		Elizabeth & Dov.	is	
	**	State of Florida at Large		
My co	mmission expires:			
	Personally known OR Produced identification Type of identification produced:	Print type or stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public	ELIZABETH J DAVIS MY COMMISSION #DD147671 EXPIRES: SEP 04, 2006 Bonded through Advantage Notary	

I:\9481\AGMTS\PATENTS.ASI